
Overall course success rates by discipline (2017-18 through 2022-23)
Course success rate: The percent of course enrollments completed with a C grade or higher or S or P grade.

Discipline
# of 

enrollments
% 

successful
Addiction Counseling                  186 53%
Agriculture                  154 43%
Anthropology                  102 46%
Building Trades                  119 70%
Business               1,318 51%
Commercial Drivers License                  153 67%
Communications Arts               1,639 43%
Crow Studies               2,522 54%
Directed Individualized Studies                      7 86%
Education               1,279 61%
Health and Wellness                  443 75%
Heavy Equipment Operator                  126 79%
History Studies                  310 52%
Human Services                  488 52%
Humanities                  328 48%
Information Services                  118 54%
Mathematics               1,816 46%
Psychology                  781 49%
Science               2,798 51%
Social Science                  213 41%
Trade                  144 52%
Welding                    12 25%
 Total             15,056 52%
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Course success rates by discipline and gender (2017-18 through 2022-23)

Discipline
# of 

enrollments
% 

successful
# of 

enrollments
% 

successful
# of 

enrollments
% 

successful
Addiction Counseling                132 52%                  54 57%                186 53%
Agriculture                  79 52%                  75 33%                154 43%
Anthropology                  60 52%                  42 38%                102 46%
Building Trades                  29 79%                  90 67%                119 70%
Business                903 56%                415 41%             1,318 51%
Commercial Drivers License                  52 63%                101 68%                153 67%
Communications Arts             1,006 47%                633 35%             1,639 43%
Crow Studies             1,605 59%                917 44%             2,522 54%
Directed Individualized Studies                    1 100%                    6 83%                    7 86%
Education                943 61%                336 59%             1,279 61%
Health and Wellness                289 75%                154 77%                443 75%
Heavy Equipment Operator                  34 82%                  92 78%                126 79%
History Studies                208 58%                102 40%                310 52%
Human Services                350 57%                138 39%                488 52%
Humanities                204 54%                124 38%                328 48%
Information Services                  69 59%                  49 47%                118 54%
Mathematics             1,184 48%                632 41%             1,816 46%
Psychology                588 52%                193 37%                781 49%
Science             1,984 55%                814 42%             2,798 51%
Social Science                166 43%                  47 32%                213 41%
Trade                  35 66%                109 48%                144 52%
Welding                  12 25%                  12 25%
 Total             9,921 55%             5,135 45%           15,056 52%
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Course success rates by discipline and age (2017-18 through 2022-23)

Discipline
# of 

enrollments
% 

successful
# of 

enrollments
% 

successful
# of 

enrollments
% 

successful
# of 

enrollments
% 

successful
# of 

enrollments
% 

successful

Addiction Counseling          8 25%        50 62%        67 46%        61 57%       186 53%
Agriculture        32 47%        75 51%        11 9%        36 33%       154 43%
Anthropology        29 34%        54 52%          7 29%        12 58%       102 46%
Building Trades        13 54%        51 65%        33 94%        22 55%       119 70%
Business      118 45%      546 57%      431 49%      223 45%    1,318 51%
Commercial Drivers License          4 0%        61 54%        54 78%        34 79%       153 67%
Communications Arts      472 46%      746 43%      260 32%      161 49%    1,639 43%
Crow Studies      551 48%   1,055 53%      405 53%      507 63%    2,518 54%
Directed Individualized Studies          1 100%          3 100%          3 67%           7 86%
Education      284 60%      522 58%      266 59%      206 70%    1,278 61%
Health and Wellness        71 70%      172 77%        59 73%      140 76%       442 75%
Heavy Equipment Operator          8 100%        60 77%        34 88%        24 67%       126 79%
History Studies        50 28%      153 50%        63 63%        44 68%       310 52%
Human Services        52 46%      216 58%      128 38%        92 58%       488 52%
Humanities        55 38%      174 47%        51 45%        48 67%       328 48%
Information Services        12 50%        45 51%        26 50%        35 63%       118 54%
Mathematics      434 43%      797 45%      364 43%      221 56%    1,816 46%
Psychology      171 42%      335 50%      149 47%      126 56%       781 49%
Science      524 52%   1,544 54%      490 40%      240 52%    2,798 51%
Social Science        45 29%      100 41%        48 44%        20 60%       213 41%
Trade        17 35%        59 49%        34 62%        33 55%       143 52%
Welding          4 0%          4 50%          4 25%         12 25%
Total   2,954 48%   6,820 52%   2,983 48%   2,292 59%  15,049 52%
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Course success rates by discipline and first generation status (2017-18 through 2022-23)

Discipline
# of 

enrollments
% 

successful
# of 

enrollments
% 

successful
# of 

enrollments
% 

successful
Addiction Counseling                  74 72%                112 41%                186 53%
Agriculture                  54 43%                100 43%                154 43%
Anthropology                  30 73%                  72 35%                102 46%
Building Trades                  44 64%                  75 73%                119 70%
Business                452 45%                866 54%             1,318 51%
Commercial Drivers License                  47 60%                106 70%                153 67%
Communications Arts                586 43%             1,053 43%             1,639 43%
Crow Studies                856 52%             1,666 55%             2,522 54%
Directed Individualized Studies                    7 86%                    7 86%
Education                438 63%                841 60%             1,279 61%
Health and Wellness                138 79%                305 74%                443 75%
Heavy Equipment Operator                  48 71%                  78 85%                126 79%
History Studies                114 62%                196 46%                310 52%
Human Services                167 52%                321 51%                488 52%
Humanities                116 49%                212 48%                328 48%
Information Services                  50 42%                  68 63%                118 54%
Mathematics                636 44%             1,180 47%             1,816 46%
Psychology                283 47%                498 49%                781 49%
Science                975 49%             1,823 52%             2,798 51%
Social Science                  64 50%                149 37%                213 41%
Trade                  52 42%                  92 58%                144 52%
Welding                    4 0%                    8 38%                  12 25%
Total             5,228 51%             9,828 52%           15,056 52%
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Course success rates by discipline and dependents status (2017-18 through 2022-23)

Discipline
# of 

enrollments
% 

successful
# of 

enrollments
% 

successful
# of 

enrollments
% 

successful
Addiction Counseling                  29 72%                157 50%                186 53%
Agriculture                    6 33%                148 43%                154 43%
Anthropology                    3 33%                  99 46%                102 46%
Building Trades                  26 77%                  93 68%                119 70%
Business                111 47%             1,201 51%             1,312 51%
Commercial Drivers License                  11 64%                142 67%                153 67%
Communications Arts                110 37%             1,529 43%             1,639 43%
Crow Studies                206 56%             2,312 54%             2,518 54%
Directed Individualized Studies                    2 100%                    5 80%                    7 86%
Education                128 71%             1,145 60%             1,273 61%
Health and Wellness                  42 81%                399 75%                441 75%
Heavy Equipment Operator                  14 57%                112 82%                126 79%
History Studies                  18 67%                291 51%                309 52%
Human Services                  43 51%                445 52%                488 52%
Humanities                  12 92%                316 47%                328 48%
Information Services                    6 50%                112 54%                118 54%
Mathematics                148 49%             1,667 45%             1,815 46%
Psychology                  54 46%                725 49%                779 48%
Science                135 63%             2,661 50%             2,796 51%
Social Science                    6 67%                207 40%                213 41%
Trade                  21 38%                123 54%                144 52%
Welding                    2 0%                  10 30%                  12 25%
Total             1,133 56%           13,899 51%           15,032 52%

TotalWithout dependents With dependents

Without 
dependents

With 
dependents

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

5


	Tables(frompivot)&graphs-bydisc

